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Year

Winner / Group

City

Play

Author

2019

2018

2017
2016
2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

Tale Spinner Theatre

ShoulderBirds
Productions

Impavido Theatre
Regina Little Theatre
Prairieland Players
Indian Head Stage Left
Players

Prairieland Players

Battlefords Community
Players

Regina Little Theatre

Melfort Amateur
Dramatics

Melfort Amateur
Dramatics

Last Mountain Theatre
Company

Prairieland Players

SmokeScreen
Productions
Valley Players

Prince Albert Community

Players

Battlefords Community
Players

Chocolate Moose
Theatre

Polka Dot Players

North Battleford

Regina

Yorkton
Regina
Kerrobert

Indian Head

Kerrobert

North Battleford

Regina

Melfort

Melfort

Strasbourg

Kerrobert

Prince Albert
Fort Qu'Appelle

Prince Albert

North Battleford

Moose Jaw

Grayson

The Stone Water
Rapture

I Dream Before I Take
The Stand

Between the Sheets

Cotton Girls

Sex Lives of
Superheroes

Anchoress

Will Someone Please
Tell Me What's Going
On Here?

Still Stands the House

Save Me a Place at
Forest Lawn

Beyond the Door

Friday Afternoon
Cocktail Club

The Midlife Crisis of
Dionysus

Surprise! Surprise!

Kreskinned

The Quarter Section

Getting Ahead in the
Corporate World
The Valedictorian

Doug Wright

Arlen Hutton

Jordi Mand

Scott Tobin

Stephen Gregg

Lia Pas

Jim Lee
Gwen Pharis
Ringwood

Lorees Yerby

Douglas Farr

Jarrod Jeanson &
Shauna Meek

Garrison Keillor

Michel Tremblay
Michael Healy &
Kate Lynch

Eric Anderson

Josh Burns & Ryan
Lawrance
Charles W. Smiley




2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

Last Mountain Theatre

Company

Prairieland Players

Last Mountain Theatre

Company

Battlefords Community

Players

Gary Sambrook
(Milestone Prairie
Players)

Wolseley Thespians

Saskatoon Ageless
Players

No Name Players

Paper Bag Players

Cellar Dwellers

Strasbourg

Kerrobert

Strasbourg

North Battleford

Milestone

Wolseley

Saskatoon

Foam Lake

Yorkton

Oxbow

Dracula

Darlings, You Were
Wonderful!

Dark Brown

The Stone Builder

Road Trip

Cobbler Stick to They
Last

Humboldt is Lovely This
Time of Year

A Fine Coloured Easter
£gg

Breeches from Bond
Street

Cut!

Bram Stoker &
adapted by
Christopher P.
Nichols

Derek Lomas

P. Johnson

L.P. Deshaye

Jason Milligan

Kay Hill

L.M. Chalmers

Gwen Pharis
Ringwood

Elsie Park Gowan

Lyle Victor Albert
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