Kathleen E. Nouch CDA Trophy

Best Technical / Backstage

updated June 4, 2021

2019Tale Spinner TheatreNorth BattlefordThe Stone Water RaptureDoug Wright2018Shoulder Birds ProductionsRegina1Deam Before 1 Take The Stand	Year	Winner / Group	City	Play	Author
2018 Productions Regina The Stand Arlen Hutton 2017 Impavido Theatre Yorkton Between the Sheets Jordi Mand 2016 Regina Little Theatre Regina 2017 Prairieland Players Kerrobert Cotton Girls Scott Tobin 2018 Indian Head Stage Left Players Indian Head Sex Lives of Superheroes Stephen Gregg 2010 Prairieland Players Kerrobert Superheroes Stephen Gregg 2011 Battlefords Community Players North Battleford Anchoress Lia Pas 2012 Battlefords Community Players Melfort Anchoress Lia Pas 2013 Regina Little Theatre Regina Will Someone Please Tell Me What's Going On Here? Jim Lee 2011 Melfort Amateur Dramatics Melfort Stave Me a Place at Forest Lawn Lorees Yerby 2000 Melfort Amateur Dramatics Strasbourg Beyond the Door Douglas Farr 2001 Prairieland Players Kerrobert Friday Aftermoon Cocktail Club Shauna Meek 2002 Prairieland Players Fort Qu'Appelle Surprise! Surprise! Michael Tremblay 2003 Valley Players Fort Qu'Appelle Surprise! Surprise! Michael Healy & Kate Lyn	2019	Tale Spinner Theatre	North Battleford		Doug Wright
2016Regina Little TheatreReginaCotton GirlsScott Tobin2014Indian Head Stage Left PlayersIndian HeadIndian HeadScott Tobin2013Prairieland PlayersKerrobertSex Lives of SuperheroesStephen Gregg2012Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordAnchoressLia Pas2011Regina Little TheatreReginaWill Someone Please Tell Me What's Going On Here?Jim Lee2010Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortStill Stands the House RingwoodGwen Pharis Ringwood2009Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortSave Me a Place at Forest LawnLorees Yerby2008Last Mountain Theatre CompanyStrasbourgBeyond the DoorDouglas Farr2007Prairieland PlayersKerrobertFriday Afternoon Cocktail ClubShauna Meek2008SmokeScreen ProductionsPrince AlbertThe Midlife Crisis of DionysusGarrison Keillor2005Valley PlayersFort Qu'AppelleSurprise! Surprise!Michel Tremblay2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince AlbertKreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2018		Regina		Arlen Hutton
2015Prairieland Players Indian HeadKerrobertCotton GirlsScott Tobin2014Indian Head Stage Left PlayersIndian HeadIndian HeadSex Lives of SuperheroesStephen Gregg2013Prairieland PlayersKerrobertSex Lives of SuperheroesStephen Gregg2012Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordAnchoressLia Pas2011Regina Little TheatreReginaWill Someone Please Tell Me What's Going On Here?Jim Lee2010Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortStill Stands the House Forest LawnGwen Pharis Ringwood2009Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortSave Me a Place at Forest LawnLorees Yerby2000Melfort Amateur DramaticsStrasbourgBeyond the DoorDouglas Farr2001Prairieland PlayersKerrobertFriday Afternoon Cocktail ClubJarrod Jeanson & Shauna Meek2002SmokeScreen ProductionsPrince AlbertThe Midlife Crisis of DionysusGarrison Keillor2005Valley PlayersFort Qu'AppelleSurprise! Surprise!Michel Tremblay2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince AlbertKreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2017	Impavido Theatre	Yorkton	Between the Sheets	Jordi Mand
2014Indian Head Stage Left PlayersIndian HeadSex Lives of SuperheroesStephen Gregg2013Prairieland PlayersNorth BattlefordAnchoressLia Pas2012Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordAnchoressLia Pas2011Regina Little TheatreReginaWill Someone Please Tell Me What's Going On Here?Jim Lee2010Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortStill Stands the House RingwoodGwen Pharis Ringwood2009Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortSave Me a Place at Forest LawnLorees Yerby2008Last Mountain Theatre CompanyStrasbourgBeyond the DoorDouglas Farr2007Prairieland PlayersKerrobertFriday Afternoon Cocktail ClubShauna Meek2008SmokeScreen ProductionsPrince AlbertThe Midlife Crisis of DionysusGarrison Keillor2005Valley PlayersFort Qu'AppelleSurprise! Surprise!Michel Tremblay2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince AlbertKreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2016	Regina Little Theatre	Regina		
Players Indian Head Players Indian Head Players Sex Lives of Superheroes Stephen Gregg	2015	Prairieland Players	Kerrobert	Cotton Girls	Scott Tobin
Prairieland Players Kerrobert Superheroes Stephen Gregg	2014	_	Indian Head		
Players North Battleford Anchoress Lia Pas Will Someone Please Will Someone Please Tell Me What's Going On Here? Melfort Amateur Dramatics Melfort Melfort Amateur Dramatics Melfort Melfort Amateur Dramatics Melfort Melfort Amateur Dramatics Melfort Dramatics Melfort Amateur Dramatics Melfort Melfort Amateur Allere Allere Door Melfort Dramatics Melfort Melfort Door Douglas Farr Michael Janrod Jeanson & Shauna Meek The Midlife Crisis of Dionysus Michael Healy & Michael Heal	2013	Prairieland Players	Kerrobert		Stephen Gregg
2011Regina Little TheatreReginaTell Me What's Going On Here?Jim Lee2010Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortStill Stands the House RingwoodGwen Pharis Ringwood2009Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortSave Me a Place at Forest LawnLorees Yerby2008Last Mountain Theatre CompanyStrasbourgBeyond the DoorDouglas Farr2007Prairieland PlayersKerrobertFriday Afternoon Cocktail ClubShauna Meek2006SmokeScreen ProductionsPrince AlbertThe Midlife Crisis of DionysusGarrison Keillor2005Valley PlayersFort Qu'AppelleSurprise! Surprise!Michael Tremblay2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince Albert KreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2012	•	North Battleford	Anchoress	Lia Pas
2010DramaticsMelfortStill Stands the House Ringwood2009Melfort Amateur DramaticsMelfortSave Me a Place at Forest LawnLorees Yerby2008Last Mountain Theatre CompanyStrasbourgBeyond the DoorDouglas Farr2007Prairieland PlayersKerrobertFriday Afternoon Cocktail ClubJarrod Jeanson & Shauna Meek2006SmokeScreen ProductionsPrince AlbertThe Midlife Crisis of DionysusGarrison Keillor2005Valley PlayersFort Qu'AppelleSurprise! Surprise!Michel Tremblay2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince AlbertKreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2011	Regina Little Theatre	Regina	Tell Me What's Going	Jim Lee
Dramatics Melfort Forest Lawn Lorees Yerby Last Mountain Theatre Company Prairieland Players Strasbourg Melfort Forest Lawn Beyond the Door Douglas Farr Douglas Farr Priday Afternoon Cocktail Club Shauna Meek The Midlife Crisis of Dionysus Carrison Keillor Productions Prince Albert Rreskinned Michael Healy & Kate Lynch Mattlefords Community Players North Battleford The Quarter Section Eric Anderson Josh Burns & Ryan Corporate World Lawrance	2010		Melfort	Still Stands the House	
2008 CompanyStrasbourgBeyond the DoorDouglas Farr2007Prairieland PlayersKerrobertFriday Afternoon Cocktail ClubJarrod Jeanson & Shauna Meek2006SmokeScreen ProductionsPrince AlbertThe Midlife Crisis of DionysusGarrison Keillor2005Valley PlayersFort Qu'AppelleSurprise! Surprise!Michel Tremblay2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince AlbertKreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2009		Melfort		Lorees Yerby
2007 Prairieland Players Kerrobert Cocktail Club Shauna Meek 2006 SmokeScreen Productions Prince Albert Dionysus Garrison Keillor 2005 Valley Players Fort Qu'Appelle Surprise! Surprise! Michel Tremblay 2004 Prince Albert Community Players Prince Albert Kreskinned Kate Lynch 2003 Battlefords Community Players 2004 Chocolate Moose Theatre Moose Jaw Getting Ahead in the Corporate World 2005 Shauna Meek Carrison Keillor Albert Kreskinned Michel Tremblay Michael Healy & Kate Lynch Eric Anderson Getting Ahead in the Corporate World Lawrance	2008		Strasbourg	Beyond the Door	Douglas Farr
Prince Albert Dionysus 2005 Valley Players Fort Qu'Appelle Surprise! Michel Tremblay Prince Albert Community Players Prince Albert Kreskinned Battlefords Community Players North Battleford The Quarter Section Chocolate Moose Theatre Moose Jaw Corporate World Prince Albert Vreskinned Kreskinned Kreskinned Kreskinned Kreskinned Kate Lynch Eric Anderson Betting Ahead in the Corporate World Lawrance	2007	Prairieland Players	Kerrobert		
2004Prince Albert Community PlayersPrince AlbertKreskinnedMichael Healy & Kate Lynch2003Battlefords Community PlayersNorth BattlefordThe Quarter SectionEric Anderson2004Chocolate Moose TheatreMoose JawGetting Ahead in the Corporate WorldJosh Burns & Ryan Lawrance	2006		Prince Albert		Garrison Keillor
2004 Players Prince Albert Kreskinned Kate Lynch 2003 Battlefords Community Players North Battleford The Quarter Section Eric Anderson 2004 Chocolate Moose Theatre Moose Jaw Corporate World Lawrance	2005	Valley Players	Fort Qu'Appelle	Surprise! Surprise!	Michel Tremblay
Players Chocolate Moose Theatre North Battleford The Quarter Section Fric Anderson Getting Ahead in the Corporate World Lawrance	2004	•	Prince Albert	Kreskinned	•
Theatre Moose Jaw Corporate World Lawrance	2003		North Battleford	The Quarter Section	Eric Anderson
2001 Polka Dot Players Grayson <i>The Valedictorian</i> Charles W. Smiley	2002		Moose Jaw	_	•
	2001	Polka Dot Players	Grayson	The Valedictorian	Charles W. Smiley

2000	Last Mountain Theatre Company	Strasbourg	Dracula	Bram Stoker & adapted by Christopher P. Nichols
1999	Prairieland Players	Kerrobert	Darlings, You Were Wonderful!	Derek Lomas
1998	Last Mountain Theatre Company	Strasbourg	Dark Brown	P. Johnson
1997	Battlefords Community Players	North Battleford	The Stone Builder	L.P. Deshaye
1996	Gary Sambrook (Milestone Prairie Players)	Milestone	Road Trip	Jason Milligan
1995	Wolseley Thespians	Wolseley	Cobbler Stick to They Last	Kay Hill
1994	Saskatoon Ageless Players	Saskatoon	Humboldt is Lovely This Time of Year	L.M. Chalmers
1993	No Name Players	Foam Lake	A Fine Coloured Easter Egg	Gwen Pharis Ringwood
1992	Paper Bag Players	Yorkton	Breeches from Bond Street	Elsie Park Gowan
1991	Cellar Dwellers	Oxbow	Cut!	Lyle Victor Albert

